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C.4 OPTIONAL PARTS

C.4.1.1 Wall-mounted Type C-491
  C.4.1 AIR CLEANING FILTER C-491

C.4.1.2 Floor and Ceiling Type C-491
C-492  C.4.2 DEODORIZING FILTER
C-492C.4.2.1 Wall-mounted Type
C-492C.4.2.2 Floor and Ceiling Type
C-493  C.4.3 REMOTE CONTROLLER HOLDER
C-493C.4.3.1 Wall-mounted Type
C-493  C.4.4 QUICK CLEAN KIT
C-493C.4.4.1 Wall-mounted Type
C-494  C.4.5 OPTIONAL PARTS FOR MULTI SYSTEMS
C-494C.4.5.1 Different-diameter pipe
C-494C.4.5.2 Outlet guide
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C.4.1.1  Wall-mounted Type
C.4.1  AIR CLEANING FILTER

● AIR CLEANING FILTER removes fine dust of 0.01 micron from air by means of static electricity.
● Normal life of AIR CLEANING FILTER is 4 months. However, when it becomes dirty, replace it as soon as possible.
● Clogged AIR CLEANING FILTER may reduce the air conditioner capacity or cause frost on the air outlet.
● DO NOT reuse AIR CLEANING FILTER even if it is washed.
● DO NOT remove or attach AIR CLEANING FILTER during unit operation.

MAC-1700FT

MAC-1300FT

Model Part No.
MS-A18WV
MS-A24WV
MS-A30WV
MS-AXV07WV
MS-AXV09WV
MS-AXV12WV
MSC-A07YV
MSC-A09YV
MSC-A12YV

MAC-1700FT

MAC-1300FT

Model Part No.
MSH-A18WV
MSH-A24WV
MSH-A30WV
MSH-AXV07WV
MSH-AXV09WV
MSH-AXV12WV

MAC-1300FT

MAC-1700FT

Model Part No.

MSZ-A09YV
MSZ-A12YV

MSZ-A18YV
MSZ-A24YV
MSZ-A26YV

● If the air cleaning filter is clogged, it may lower the unit’s capacity or cause condensation at the air outlet .
● The air cleaning filter is disposable . The standard usable term is about 4 months . However , if the color of the filte

turns to dark brown , replace soon .

C.4.1.2  Floor and Ceiling Type

Remove the air
filter and the
deodorizing
filter together.

Separate the air 
cleaning filter 
(white bellows type)
from the air filter.

MAC-1200FT

Model Part No.
MCF-A12WV
MCF-A18WV
MCF-A24WV
MCFH-A12WV
MCFH-A18WV
MCFH-A24WV
MCFZ-A12WV
MCFZ-A18WV
MCFZ-A24WV
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● DEODORIZING FILTER removes ammonia and hydrogen sulphide emitted from tobacco, and odor of pets.
● Clean DEODORIZING FILTER every two weeks. If the filter is particularly dirty, clean the filter more often.
● For cleaning, soak the filter in warm water for a while, and then wash and rinse it. Dry the filter in the shade

thoroughly.
● When the filter color is still dark even after cleaning, replace the filter with a new one.

Replace the filter at least once a year.

MAC-1800DF

Model Part No.
MS-AXV07WV
MS-AXV09WV
MS-AXV12WV
MSH-AXV07WV
MSH-AXV09WV
MSH-AXV12WV

● DEODORIZING FILTER and AIR CLEANING FILTER can be attached on either side.

MAC-1700DF

Model Part No.
MCF-A12WV
MCF-A18WV
MCF-A24WV
MCFH-A12WV
MCFH-A18WV
MCFH-A24WV
MCFZ-A12WV
MCFZ-A18WV
MCFZ-A24WV

● Clean the filter every two weeks . When it becomes too dirt , clean it more often .
● Replace the filter with a new one when its color can not be restored even after washing or when the filter becomes

dark.
● Standard interval for the filter replacement is about 1 year .

C.4.2.1  Wall-mounted Type
C.4.2  DEODORIZING FILTER

C.4.2.2  Floor and Ceiling Type

Remove the air
filter and the
deodorizing
filter together.

Separate the air 
cleaning filter 
(white bellows type)
from the air filter.
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C.4.3.1  Wall-mounted Type
C.4.3  REMOTE CONTROLLER HOLDER

MAC-1200RC

Model Part No.
MS-AXV07WV
MS-AXV09WV
MS-AXV12WV
MSH-AXV07WV
MSH-AXV09WV
MSH-AXV12WV

C.4.4.1  Wall-mounted Type
C.4.4  QUICK CLEAN KIT

● You can sweep the surface of heat exchanger if you install the special-made brush to your vacuum cleaner.

Heat exchanger

MAC-093SS-E

Model Part No.

MSZ-A09YV
MSZ-A12YV
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C.4.5.1  Different-diameter pipe
C.4.5  OPTIONAL PARTS FOR MULTI SYSTEMS

Model name Model codeApplied unit

MAC-855SG 51H-855MXZ-A26WV
MXZ-A32WV

610.4
534

534

386

41
6

51.8

150

109.4

29
.2

76
0.

8
76

0.
8

29
.2

6.
4

6.
4

83
2

386

Punched hole

Punched hole

5 - [6

5 - [6

Unit : mm (inch)

For different-
diameter
pipes

MXZ-A18WV

MAC-A454JP

Model name Connected pipes
diameter (mm)

Length
A

69

Length
B

{9.52 
(3/8)

{12.7 
(1/2) 

Length
C

{9.52 — {12.7 
(3/8)        (1/2) BA

C

For different-
diameter
pipes

MXZ-A26WV
MXZ-A32WV

MAC-A454JP

MAC-A455JP

MAC-A456JP

Model name Connected pipes
diameter (mm)

Length
A

69

65

66.5

Length
B

{9.52 
(3/8)

{12.7 
(1/2) 

{12.7 
(1/2)

{12.7 
(1/2) 

{9.52 
(3/8) 

{15.88
(5/8) 

Length
C

{9.52 — {12.7 
(3/8)        (1/2)

{12.7 — {9.52 
(1/2)        (3/8)

{12.7 — {15.88
(1/2)        (5/8)

C.4.5.2  Outlet guide
Changes air discharge direction.
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